

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Others.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T.N. Sharma Advocate & Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. Devesh Yadav Advocate Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Archana Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/01/2024

Heard.

Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Devesh Yadav Advocate, on advance copy, enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Archana Advocate, on advance copy, enters appearance on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3.

It is stated that Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General represents respondents Nos. 6 & 7. A copy of petition along with annexures be supplied to him within three days.

Taking into consideration the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner that despite enquiry having been made and

direction issued by the State Government for taking appropriate action vide memo dated 11.08.2023, required steps have not been taken, learned counsels appearing on advance copy shall seek instructions and file response as to whether any action has been taken and, if so, the details of the action already taken by the agencies of the Central & State Government.

Let response on affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Matter be listed on 29.01.2024 for further orders.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT-9