

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav, Mr. C.S. Sinha for respondent No.1 Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG for respondents No.6 & 7 Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for respondents No.2 & 3. Mr. Girraj Prasad Sharma for respondent No.9 Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur for respondent No.10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/01/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to counsel for the respondents No.9 & 10.

Response affidavit in pursuance of the order dt.5.1.2024 be filed within two weeks.

List on 22.2.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J