

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T.N. Sharma Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. R.D. Rastogi Sr. Adv, (ASG) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha with Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. Girraj P Sharma for respondent No.9 Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur for respondent No.10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/02/2024

Time is sought on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

No response has been filed in pursuance of the orders dated 05.01.2024 and 29.01.2024.

Respondents are directed to file their response on affidavit. Respondents are further directed to apprise the Court whether any FIR has been lodged by Dr. T.N. Sharma before Police Station, Ashok Nagar, Jaipur and complaint filed by Dr. T.N. Sharma before the Anti-Corruption Department.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.10 stated that he will be filing affidavit during the course of the day, a copy of which has been provided to counsel for the petitioner.



It is contended by learned Solicitor General that E.D. has also initiated proceedings in this matter, however, E.D. is not a party in this matter.

List this matter on 04.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

HEENA/MAHIMA/04