

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T. N. Sharma. Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General. Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General. Mr. Bhawnesh Sharma, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Atar Singh on behalf of Mr. Girraj P. Sharma. Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha. Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

13/11/2024

Heard on application nos.1/2024 and 2/2024 for impleading party-respondent in the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the applications, applicants are allowed to assist the Court as 'intervenor'.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to submit the status report.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J