

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T.N. Sharma Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Sumit Teterwal Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. S.P. Singh, Assistant Government Counsel Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain with Mr. Roshan Vishwakarma Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Manaswita Nakwaal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

24/01/2025

Mr. R.D. Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the Enforcement Directorate has also started the investigation in this matter and wants two weeks' time to file additional affidavit.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 04.02.2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J