

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption, Jaipur Bearing Registration Certificate No. Coop/2019/jaipur/105198, Through Its President Kamlesh Saxena Son Of Late Shri Jeevan Swaroop Saxena, Aged About 73 Years, Resident Of 69/310, Vt Road Manosarovar Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. The Union Of India, Through Mission Director, Office Of Mission Director, National Jal Jeevan Mission (Njjm) Department Of Drinking Water And Sanitation Ministry Of Jal Shakti 4Th Floor, Pandit Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, Cgo Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.
2. Water And Sanitization Support Organization (Wsso), Behind Kv-3, Esti Building, Jhalana Road, Jaipur, 302004 Through Its Director.
3. Ircon International Limited, C-4, District Center, Saket New Delhi Through Its Managing Director.
4. Public Health Engineering Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur- 302005 Through Its Additional Chief Secretary.
5. The Anti Corruption Bureau, Rajasthan Through Its Director General Of Police-Acb, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur.
6. The Commissioner Of Police- Jaipur, Jaipur Commissionerate, Mi Road, Jaipur.
7. The Central Bureau Of Investigation, Through Its Head Of Office, 1, Tilak Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur.
8. Shri Vishal Saxena, Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Through Chief Engineer, Phed, Jal Bhawan, Civil Lines, Jaipur- 302005.
9. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur- 302005.
10. Mahesh Mittal, Proprietor Ganpati Tube Well Co, New Bus Stand, Shahpura, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 303103.
11. Padam Chand Jain, Proprietor Shyam Tubewell Company, Old Delhi Road, Shahpura, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
12. Jaipur National University, Through Its President/

Chairman, Jaipur National University, Society For Social Welfare, Plot Number 3, Tirupati Balaji Nagar, Jaipur.

13. M/s Shree Mangi Lal Bishnoi, Through Its Partner Shri Amar Chand Vishnoi Partner Of 12, M/s Shree Mangi Lal Bishnoi, Ground Floor, Jambheshwar Complex Gandhi Nagar, Pur Road, Bhilwara, Rajasthan 311001.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Chandel on behalf of Mr. P.C. Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Girraj P. Sharma Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

28/08/2025

Heard on the application No.01/2025 for recalling/modification in the order dated 13.11.2024 passed this Court.

We have perused the order dated 13.11.2024.

No case is made out for recalling/modification of the order dated 13.11.2024 passed by this Court, for which, the aforesaid application stands disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J