

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. TN Sharma with Mr. PC Bhandari, Mr. Rakesh Chandel & Ms. Pratibha Baress
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhansal Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj Mr. PC Jain through VC with Mr. Roshan Vishvakarma Mr. Aaditya Godara, AAAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal Ms. Nikita Sharma & Ms. Sneha Gulati on behalf of Mr. Girraj P. Sharma Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/11/2025

Counsel for the respondents submits that an additional affidavit has been filed today.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder has also been filed.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

List on 20.11.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ