

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19620/2023

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T.N. Sharma Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC with Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj and Ms. Asmita Sharma Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Kuldeep Rathore Mr. Rohan Mittal and Ms. Harshita Verma Mr. Girraj P. Sharma with Ms. Sneha Gulati Ms. Nikita Sharma and Ms. Shruti Chandgothia Mr. Roshan Vishvakarma for Mr. P.C. Jain Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Dev Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

07/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent shall file response to the rejoinder and the additional documents placed on record.

List this case after three weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ